To

The Director (IPR)
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Naharlagun

Sub: - Publication of Notice Inviting Quotation- regd.

Sir,

Kindly arrange for publication of the advertisement for the supply of customised municipal garbage collection truck for various towns under Swachh Bharat Kosh as enclosed herewith, in the 1(one) local daily for wider circulation and submit the bill in triplicate to the undersigned for payment.

This is for your information and necessary action, please.

Stated. As enclosed.

Yours sincerely,

1 ---

(Hano Takka)

Director, Urban Local Bodies
Government of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar Dated 7th Nov. 2024

Memo File No. DULB-1301814/4/2024//1554-55 Copy to:-

1. PS to the Commissioner, Urban Affairs, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh for information.

2. Office copy.

Director, Urban Local Bodies Government of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar





File No. DULB-1301814/4/2024 / LSST GOVT. OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DIRECTORATE OF URBAN LOCAL BODIES **ITANAGAR**

Dated 7th November 2024

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Director, Urban Local Bodies, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh on behalf of Governor of Arunachal Pradesh, invites sealed quotations from the authorised automobile dealers for the supply of customised municipal garbage collection truck for various towns under Swachh Bharat Kosh.

The last date of Submission of quotation : - 12/11/2024 up to 1400 Hrs

Date of Opening

: - 14/11/2024 at 1430 Hrs

Details of the truck's specification may be collected during office hours from "O/o Directorate of Urban Local Bodies, Sr. Officer's Apartment, 6th Floor, Tower-1, Zoo Road, Itanagar"

Director, Urban Local Bodies Government of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar